
From: Rebekah Msuya-Collison
To: Justin Finkbeiner
Subject: FW: Reference Letter for Brandon Vandwerwel
Date: July-13-20 8:50:49 AM

 
 

From: Mayor Finch 
Sent: Saturday, July 11, 2020 11:14 AM
To: Katie O'Brien <katielobrien@gmail.com>
Cc: Rebekah Msuya-Collison <clerk@southhuron.ca>; Dan Best <cao@southhuron.ca>
Subject: Reference Letter for Brandon Vandwerwel
 
Thank you for the email Katie.
 
George Finch
Mayor of South Huron
322 Main Street South   P.O. Box 759  
Exeter Ontario  
N0M 1S6
Phone: 519-235-0310   Fax: 519-235-3304 
Toll Free:  1-877-204-0747
Cell 226-377-8886
www.southhuron.ca
 
 
 
From: Katie O'Brien [mailto:katielobrien@gmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 10, 2020 9:43 PM
To: Mayor Finch <gfinch@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Faubert <dfaubert@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Vaughan <mvaughan@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Neeb <aneeb@southhuron.ca>;
Deputy Mayor Dietrich <jdietrich@southhuron.ca>; toke@southhuruon.ca; Councillor Ferguson
Willard <bwillard@southhuron.ca>; prideandjoysanctuary@gmail.com
Subject: Reference Letter for Brandon Vandwerwel
 
To whom it may concern,

I am writing this letter in support of Brandon Allen Gibbons-Vanderwel.  I have personally known
Brandon for several years and can say without a doubt that he is a top-notch business professional
who puts people ahead of profits and conducts himself in both his business and personal affairs with
honesty and integrity. Brandon is a man who prides himself on doing the right thing, on helping the
most people he can, when and where he can.  He is a problem solver and when put to task can
accomplish great things.  He is a self-starter and has an internal drive to rise to new heights. 

I support Brandon and his goal and know that he will lead this project with passion, seeing it through
fully to bring it across the finish line and beyond.

Yours in success,
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